# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fashion Exp.(Taiwan) Co., Ltd.		05/12/2004	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bestfil International, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Canada Court,	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1950224		WILD ROSE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)571-9813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-571-9812

Email: andyn@davidandraymond.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Lee

Address Line 1: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suite 128

Address Line 4: Monterey Park, CALIFORNIA 91754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UST1187A-BFI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=ust1187a-bfi-wild rose#page1.tif

40.00 195

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0937

#### Docket No.:

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Fashion Exp.(Taiwan) Co., Ltd., of Room 903, No. 666, Sec. 2, Wu Chan West Road, Taichung, Taiwan, has adopted, used and is using the mark "WILD ROSE" which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,950,224, issued date 01/23/1996; and

Whereas Bestfit International, Inc., of 900 Canada Court, City of Industry, CA 91748, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registeration thereof;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Fashion Exp. (Taiwan) Co., Ltd does hereby assign unto the said Bestfit International, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor Name:

Fashion Exp. (Taiwan) Co., Ltd.

Assignor Address:

Room 903, No. 666, Sec. 2,

Wu Chan West Road,

Taichung, Taiwan Signer's Name: YUNG KUAN Lo Signer's Title: President

RECORDED: 06/10/2004

Assignor's Signature: Jung Knan Lo Date: 5-12-2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0938